
Fox Valley Bike Share Contact List 

Organization 
Contact 

Person(s) 
Email 

City of Elgin Molly Gilespie gillespie_m@cityofelgin.org 

Elgin Chamber of Commerce Terry Gajewski tgajewski@elginchamber.com 

Elgin Downtown Neighborhood 
Association 

Jennifer Fukala jfukala@downtownelgin.com 

St. Charles Park District 
Rosie Edwards REdwards@stcparks.org 

Rachel Vuorenmaa rvuorenmaa@stcparks.org 

Village of Montgomery Jerad Chipman chipman@ci.montgomery.il.us 

City of Aurora 
Roopa Anjanappa RAnjanappa@aurora-il.org 

Alex Minnella AMinnella@aurora-il.org 

Village of South Elgin 
Nancy Hill NHill@southelgin.com 

Kim Wascher kwascher@southelgin.com 

City of Batavia Laura Newman lnewman@cityofbatavia.net 

Batavia Public Library George Scheetz gscheetz@bataviapubliclibrary.org 

Shodeen Homes Dave Patzelt dave@shodeen.com 

Kane County Division of 
Transportation 

Ryan Peterson petersonryan@co.kane.il.us 

Koloni, Inc. Brian Dewey brian@koloni.me 


